



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9010 OF 2025**

Debashish Devnarayan Ghosh ... Petitioner
versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9011 OF 2025**

Debashish Devnarayan Ghosh ... Petitioner
versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. G.S.Godbole, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rahul Soman, Mr. Ayaz Bilawala, Mr. Yogesh Gaikwad i/by Bilawala and Co., for Petitioner.
Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for State in both Petitions.
Mr. Vineet Naik, Sr. Advocate i/by S. Anchan, for Respondent Nos.5 to 15.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 16 JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Naik, the learned Senior Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 to 15 seeks time to take instructions and file an Affidavit in Reply and compilation of documents.
3. At the request of Mr. Naik, stand over to 30 July 2025.
4. Liberty to the Respondent Nos.5 to 15 to file compilation of documents alongwith an affidavit.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)