

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9010 OF 2025

Debashish Devnarayan GhoshPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary Revenue RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9011 OF 2025

Debashish Devnarayan GhoshPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary Revenue RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Girish S.Godbole, Senior. Advocate a/w

Mr. Ayaz Bilawala, Mr. Yogesh Gaikwad i/b

Bilawala and Co., for Petitioner.

Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for State/Res No. 1 in WP/9010/25

Mr. S. D. Chipade, AGP for State/Res No. 1 in WP/9011/25

Mr. Vineet Naik, Sr. Advocate i/b

S. Anchan, for Respondent Nos.5 to 15

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 2nd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)