

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9010 OF 2025

Debashish Devnarayan GhoshPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary Revenue RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9011 OF 2025

Debashish Devnarayan GhoshPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary Revenue RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Rahul Soman a/w Mr. Ayaz Bilawala & Mr. Yogesh
Gaikwad i/b Ms Bilawala & Co for Petitioner

S. Anchan for Respondent

Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for State in WP/9010/25

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for State in WP/9011/25

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 30th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/10/2025 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)