

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9010 OF 2025

Debashish Devnarayan Ghosh .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9011 OF 2025

Debashish Devnarayan Ghosh .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rahul Soman, Mr. Ayaz Bilawala & Mr. Yogesh Gaikwad i/by M/s. Bilawala & Co, Advocates for Petitioner
 - Mr. Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate i/by S. Anchan, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 5 to 15
 - Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for State in WP 9010/2025
 - Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for State in WP 9011/2025

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for respective parties.
2. At the request of Mr. Soman, learned Advocate for Petitioner, two weeks time is granted to Petitioner with respect to prosecuting the present Petitions in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case. Though Mr. Naik, learned Senior Advocate has made his submissions on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5 to 15 who have

substantial rights in the subject property, the same shall be heard on the next adjourned date, if so necessary after hearing learned Advocate for Petitioner.

3. Stand over to 25th November, 2025.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.11
14:50:28 +0530